



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

A.J. McMULLEN,	§	
	§	No. 75, 2020
Defendant Below,	§	
Appellant,	§	
	§	
v.	§	
	§	
STATE OF DELAWARE,	§	
	§	
Plaintiff Below,	§	
Appellee.	§	

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Matthew C. Bloom, Esq. (# 5867)
Deputy Attorney General
Delaware Department of Justice
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French St., 7th Fl.
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-8500

Date: December 7, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations.....	ii
Nature of Proceedings.....	1
Summary of Argument	3
Statement of Facts.....	4
Argument.....	12
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY ADMITTING TWO OUT-OF-COURT PRIOR STATEMENTS UNDER 11 <i>DEL. C.</i> § 3507.....	12
A. The Superior Court did not err by admitting Keshawn’s out-of-court prior statement, which contradicted his in- court testimony in several material ways.....	14
B. The Superior Court did not err by admitting Shernell’s out- of-court prior statement, which clarified material portions of her in-court testimony.....	17
C. Even if the Superior Court erred by admitting either § 3507 statement or both, the error was harmless.	21
II. THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE AT TRIAL TO SUPPORT A FINDING OF GUILT.	25
Conclusion	31

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Allen v. State</i> , 970 A.2d 203 (Del. 2009).....	27
<i>Bland v. State</i> , 263 A.2d 286 (1970).....	30
<i>Guilfoil v. State</i> , 2016 WL 943760 (Del. Mar. 11, 2016).....	21
<i>Harper v. State</i> , 121 A.3d 24 (Del. 2015).....	27
<i>Lilly v. State</i> , 649 A.2d 1055 (Del. 1994)	12
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 1993 WL 445476 (Del. Nov. 1, 1993).....	21
<i>Nelson v. State</i> , 628 A.2d 69 (Del. 1993)	21
<i>Richardson v. State</i> , 43 A.3d 906 (Del. 2012).....	14
<i>State v. Flowers</i> , 150 A.3d 276 (Del. 2016)	13
<i>State v. McMullen</i> , 2020 WL 58529 (Del. Super. Ct. Jan. 3, 2020).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Stevenson v. State</i> , 149 A.3d 505 (Del. 2016)	14
<i>Turner v. State</i> , 5 A.3d 612 (Del. 2010)	12
<i>Washington v. State</i> , 4 A.3d 375 (Del. 2010)	30
<i>Ways v. State</i> , 199 A.3d 101 (Del. 2018).....	25
<i>Woodlin v. State</i> , 3 A.3d 1084 (Del. 2010).....	13, 14
 <u>STATUTES AND RULES</u>	
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 271.....	27
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 636	23

STATUTES AND RULES

PAGES

11 *Del. C.* § 144824

11 *Del. C.* § 3507 *passim*

D.R.E 403.....14
